502313589 04/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------|----------------|
| Bo GAO | 03/25/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Neoid Limited | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Rm 1308, Shenzhen Overseas Chinese High-Tech Venture Park, Nanshan District | |
| City: | Shenzhen, Guangdong | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |
| Postal Code: | 518000 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13863404 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1484, General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | NEO-1301-USCIP |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Charles S. Ho |
| Signature: | /charles ho/ |
| Date: | 04/17/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment_NEO-1301-USCIP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030229 FRAME: 0747 OF \$40.00 13863404

| overous contrained and a second | | | | 3000 | |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| ASSIGNI | MENT. | - Patent Application | Docket Number: NEO-1301-4 | JSCIP | |
| Whereas, the Ass | signor, con | prising the following named inv | entors: | | |
| ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) | | | | | |
| made an inventio | n entitled: | RESONANT CIRCUIT STRUC | CTURE AND RF TAG HAVING S | AME | |
| for which an appl (Saled one of the) | | Letters Patent of the United Sta | les: | | |
| was filed in | the U.S. F | ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.: | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | |
| ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) Neoid Limited Rm 1308, Shenzhen Overseas Chinese High-Tech Venture Park, Nansh District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000 China | | ark, Nanshan | | | |
| is desirous of ac obtained therefo | quiring our | A | and to said invention and the Lette | ers Patent to be | |
| Dollar (\$1,00), as Assignor, intendi assigns, the full said invention, in based thereon, a | nd for othe ing to be le and exclus icluding all and all Lett | r good and valuable consideration gally bound, hereby sells, assignive right, title and interest in and divisions, continuations, and co | Assignee to Assignor of a sum co on, the receipt of which is hereby a ns and transfers to Assignee, its s to said invention, all applications ntinuations-in-part thereof, all righ to be obtained therefor, including a | acknowledged, uccessors and for Letters Patent for ts to claim priority | |
| Assignor or entered into w | r hereby w rhich would | arrants that no assignment, sale I conflict with this Assignment. | , agreement or encumbrance has | been or will be made | |
| legal representa possession, rela thereto, to execu | tive thereo ting to the ute all instr | f, to supply all information and e making and practice of said inve uments proper to patent the inve | uest of the Assignee or its successividence of which the Assignor has antion, to testify in any legal procestion in the United States of Amestruments proper to carry out the | knowledge or eding relating rica and foreign | |
| In witnes | ss whereof | , this Assignment is executed or | the day indicated below. | | |
| | ······ | | | | |
| | Typed o | r Printed Name | Signature 2 1 | Date | |
| CHOMATHER | | | 16,14 | * | |

RECORDED: 04/17/2013 PATENT REEL: 030229 FRAME: 0748